DTT700021919

REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0331

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	ENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) PAT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	harks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);
Vernon D. Rowe	Name: <u>MidAmerica Neuroscience Research</u>
·	Foundation
_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>2900 Baltimore</u>
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>64108</u>
Security Agreement D Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes 🖾 No
Other	
Execution Date: <u>November 6, 2002</u>	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/128,947	
60/288,567	
	bers attached? TYes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80 00
Name: Andrea F. Sellers	
Internal Address: <u>Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address. <u></u>	
	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4409
Street Address: <u>1201 Walnut, Suite 2800</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>64106</u> -	-2150
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	,
Andrea F. Sellers	ha Falla 12/27/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Pa	orded with required cover sheet information to: atents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
W	Asshington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

+

Application No.: 10/128,947 Docket No.: MRNR.85688

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

÷

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Vernon D. Rowe, an individual having an address of 814 Rockwell Lane, Kansas City, Missouri 64112 (hereinafter "Assignor(s)") hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and convey(s) to MidAmerica Neuroscience Research Foundation, a non-profix corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, and having a principal place of business at 2900 Baltimore, Suite 630, Kansas City, Missouri 54108, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for a USE OF REGULARLY SCHEDULED HIGH DOSE INTRAVENOUS METHOTREXATE THERAPY, WITH INTERIM ADMINISTRATION OF IMMUNOMODULATORY AGENTS, TO TREAT MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS AND OTHER DISEASES OF THE CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM; in and to the U.S. provisional application serial number 60/288,567, filed on May 3, 2001, U.S. patent application number 10/128,947, filed on April 24, 2002 and PCT patent application number PCT/US02/12686; in and to all patents to be issued pursuant to said applications and any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country, all patents or similar legal protection which may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0332

+

Application No.: 10/128,947 Docket No.: MRNR.85688

for said invention to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby further agree(s), upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said applications that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor(s) further agree(s) that in the event any said application, or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee, Assignor(s) will cooperate to the best of its/their ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) and warrant(s) that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful owner(s) of the entire, right, title and interest in said invention, applications, and patents which may issue pursuant thereto, that it has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that is not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0333

Application No.: 10/128,947 Docket No.: MRNR_85688

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10 day of 10, 2002.

Vernon D. Rowe

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

÷

STATE OF Missour)ss COUNTY OF

On this 6 Hay of November 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Vernon D. Rowe, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

TIME TO ACT TO SCOOL NAMAN Public - Sectory 21-54 STATE OF CARSEN Souther States 27.8SEAL)

Unitia And Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10-10-06.

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0334



STINSON Morrison Hecker

Tel (816) 842-8600 *Fax* (816) 691-3495 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800 Kansas City, MO 64106-2150

Facsimile

To:		Facsimile #	Firm	<u>Firm Telephone #</u>
Box Assignmen		(703) 306-5995	Commissioner of Paten Trademarks	ts and
From:	Andrea F. Se	llers		
Date:	December 27	, 2002	Pages:	5, (including this cover sheet.)
Sender ID#:	4243		Client-Matter #:	506374-0001
The original of document was		First Class Mail Messenger	⊡Overnight ⊠No Other I	

÷

Comment: Following is a **Patent** Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment for recordation.

1 hereby certify that facsimile to the Unit attention of Box Assi	acsimile Transmission Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 this correspondence is being transmitted via ted States Patent and Trademark Office to the gnment, fax number (703) 306-5995 on: M_{M} A. M_{0} M_{M} A. M_{0}		
	Return Original To: Clery) J. Frank		
KANSAS CITY	- - 0		
LEAWOOD	Notify When Complete:		
омана	A REAL ONLY FOR A DAMES AND INTERNINED ONLY FOR		
OVERLAND PARK	THIS TRANSMITTAL AND ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED ONLY FOR		
PHOENIX	THIS TRANSMITTAL AND ACCOUNT ATTY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY		
ST. LOUIS	THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OK ENTITY OF THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OK ENTITY OF THE CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is		
WASHINGTON, D.C.	FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPEICABLE LAW. On automation from the second seco		

FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER AFFLICABLE LAW. Onaution feed use, discrete of the property of strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us at (816) 842-8600.

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0335

DTMRECORDED: 12/27/2002

WICHITA